Parade St. Charles Entrant Schedule

Start End Function Note Location Room/Space

Thursday, July 01, 2010

6:00 AM 12:00 AM Car Wash- DuPage Expo DuPage Expo Center Parking Lot
6:00 AM  6:00 AM Trailer Parking Around Clock DuPage Expo Center Parking Lot
10:00 AM  2:00 AM Concours Prep DuPage Expo Center Showroom Floor

Friday, July 02, 2010

6:00 AM 12:00 AM Car Wash- DuPage Expo DuPage Expo Center Parking Lot

6:00 AM  6:00 AM Trailer Parking Around Clock DuPage Expo Center Parking Lot

7:00 AM  2:00 AM Concours Prep DuPage Expo Center Showroom Floor

7:00 AM  9:00 PM Car Wash- Gallery Hall By Tennis Courts  Pheasant Run Parking 8

12:00 PM  5:00 PM Welcome Tent NE Corner of Pheasant Run-Main Roundabout

Resort Entrance

6:00 PM  7:00 PM Parade 101 First time Parade  Main Building Amphitheater
attendees

Saturday, July 03, 2010

6:00 AM 12:00 AM Car Wash- DuPage Expo DuPage Expo Center Parking Lot
6:00 AM  6:00 AM Trailer Parking Around Clock DuPage Expo Center Parking Lot
7:00 AM  2:00 AM Concours Prep DuPage Expo Center Showroom Floor
7:00 AM  9:00 PM Car Wash- Gallery Hall By Tennis Courts  Pheasant Run Parking 8
8:00 AM  9:00 AM Parade 101 First time Parade  Main Building Amphitheater
attendees
8:00 AM 11:00 AM Parade Check-In Main Building St Charles 1-6
8:00 AM 11:00 AM Hospitality Hospitality Lite Main Building St Charles 1-6
8:00 AM  5:00 PM Welcome Tent NE Corner of Pheasant Run-Main Roundabout
Resort Entrance
10:00 AM  4:00 PM RC Boats Practice Pheasant Run Golf Wing Lake
10:30 AM  12:00 PM Concierge Main Building Solarium Registration
12:00 PM  3:00 PM Parade Kids & Teens Summer Splash ~ Main Building Outdoor Pool
Pool Party
12:00 PM  7:00 PM RC Car Practice Track Main Building Poolside Patio
12:30 PM  1:30 PM Parade 101 First time Parade  Main Building Amphitheater
attendees
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Parade St. Charles Entrant Schedule

Start

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
9:00 PM

End Function

5:00 PM Art Show
5:00 PM Safety Inspection
3:30 PM PCA Board of Directors Meeting
5:00 PM Concierge
5:00 PM Parade Check-In
5:00 PM Hospitality
4:00 PM Protest Committee Meeting
4:00 PM Corral Workers Meeting
4:00 PM Concours Workers Meeting
5:00 PM Concours Judges Meeting
7:00 PM Parade Kids

11:00 PM Welcome Party

11:00 PM Parade Teens

Sunday, July 04, 2010

5:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM

9:00 AM Porsche Concours d' Elegance
9:00 AM Concours Prep
6:00 AM Trailer Parking
8:00 PM Car Wash- Gallery Hall
10:00 AM Art Show
8:00 PM Car Wash- DuPage Expo
3:00 PM Porsche Concours d' Elegance
4:00 PM RC Car Practice Track
5:00 PM Concours Prep

5:00 PM Goodie Store

2:00 PM Parade Kids

4:00 PM Concierge / Late Check-In
1:00 PM Parade Teens

Friday, June 25, 2010

Note

Drop-Off Entries

Open To All

Hospitality Lite

Kids Meet & Greet

Poolside Hangout

Position Cars
Cars Move-Out

Around Clock

By Tennis Courts
Drop-Off Entries

Judging

Move-Out
Supplies, Etc.

Lawn Games

Ice Cream Eating

Contest

Location

Main Building
Pheasant Run
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Golf Wing

Main Building
Main Building
DuPage Airport
DuPage Airport
Main Building

Pheasant Run
DuPage Expo Center
DuPage Expo Center
Pheasant Run
Main Building
DuPage Expo Center
Pheasant Run
Main Building
DuPage Expo Center

Main Building
Pheasant Run
Main Building
Main Building

Room/Space

Marsalis Ballroom
Parking 4
Amphitheater
Solarium Registration
St Charles 1-6

St Charles 1-6
Ruby Room
Augusta 1-2
Turquoise A-B
Turquoise A-B
Grass field
Hangar 2

Atrium Pool

Golf Course
Showroom Floor
Parking Lot
Parking 8
Marsalis Ballroom
Parking Lot

Golf Course
Poolside Patio

Showroom Floor

New Orleans Ballroom
Golf Course
Solarium Registration

Bourbon Street B&J
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Parade St. Charles Entrant Schedule

Start

11:30 AM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:30 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

8:30 PM

End Function

1:30 PM Concours Lunch
3:00 PM Parade Kids & Teens

5:00 PM Hospitality
5:00 PM Hospitality
4:30 PM Rally School

5:00 PM PCA Workshop: Membership

6:00 PM Splash Bash!

4:30 PM TSD Rally Worker Meeting
6:00 PM Autocross Chalk Talk
10:00 PM Parade Kids & Families

10:30 PM Parade Kids

Monday, July 05, 2010

6:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

6:00 AM Trailer Parking

11:00 AM TSD Rally
11:00 AM TSD Rally

8:00 PM Car Wash- Gallery Hall

8:00 PM Car Wash- DuPage Expo

9:15 AM Driving Tour: Castle Rock State Park
2:00 PM Driving Tour: Castle Rock State Park
4:00 PM Goodie Store

5:00 PM Art Show
5:00 PM Hospitality

5:00 PM Michelin Drive & Compare
11:00 PM RC Car Practice Track
11:00 AM Parade Kids Activities

2:00 PM Hospitality

Friday, June 25, 2010

Note

Summer Splash
Pool Party

Vendor Fair

Open To All

Region
Membership
Chairs

Cash & Carry!

Open To All

Fireworks
Celebration

Location

Mega Center
Main Building

Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building

Main Building
Main Building
Main Building

Pottawatomie Park

Movie by Moonlight Main Building

Around Clock
Route Instructions

Staging &
Departure

By Tennis Courts

Route instructions

Depart

Lincoln Day

Kids Crafts

Vendor Fair

DuPage Expo Center
DuPage Expo Center
DuPage Expo Center

Pheasant Run
DuPage Expo Center
DuPage Expo Center
DuPage Expo Center
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Pheasant Run
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building

Room/Space

Showroom -north

Outdoor Pool

St Charles 1-6
St Charles 1-6
Amphitheater

Turquoise A-B

Poolside Patio
Ruby Room
Amphitheater

Grounds

Poolside Patio

Parking Lot
Foyer

Parking Lot

Parking 8

Parking Lot

Foyer

Parking Lot

New Orleans Ballroom
Marsalis Ballroom

St Charles 1-6
Parking 1-2

Poolside Patio
Preservation Hall A

St Charles 1-6
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Parade St. Charles Entrant Schedule

Start

10:00 AM
11:00 AM

11:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

7:00 PM
8:00 PM

End Function

4:00 PM Concierge / Late Check-In

12:00 PM Parade Kids

2:30 PM TSD Rally Finish

2:00 PM RC Cars

4:00 PM Safety Inspection
5:00 PM RC Cars back-up
4:00 PM lIce Cream Social back-up
4:00 PM Ice Cream Social

5:00 PM RC Cars
5:00 PM Autocross
5:00 PM Autocross

7:00 PM Social Hour
11:00 PM Photo Sales

11:00 PM Parade Kids Activities

10:00 PM Porsche Concours Banquet
11:00 PM Parade Teens

Tuesday, July 06, 2010

6:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

6:00 AM Trailer Parking

7:30 AM Autocross

8:00 PM Car Wash- Gallery Hall
7:45 AM Driving Tour: Route 66
4:00 PM Driving Tour: Route 66

4:30 PM Autocross

8:00 PM Car Wash- DuPage Expo
4:00 PM Slot Car Track

Friday, June 25, 2010

Note

Pool & Lawn
Games

Turn in Scores

Check-In

Rain Back-up
Rain Back-up

Timed Runs
Course Walk

Instructor Led
Course Walk

Kids Babysitting &
Karaoke

Concours Awards

Pool Volleyball

Around Clock
Course Walk

By Tennis Courts
Route Instructions
Depart

Timing for; S01-
12, P01-04.

Course walk when
done

Location

Main Building
Courtyard

Mega Center
Pheasant Run
Pheasant Run
DuPage Expo Center
DuPage Expo Center
Mega Center
Pheasant Run

Sears Centre Arena

Sears Centre Arena

Main Building
Main Building
Main Building

Mega Center
Courtyard

DuPage Expo Center
Sears Centre Arena
Pheasant Run

Mega Center
Pheasant Run

Sears Centre Arena

DuPage Expo Center
Main Building

Room/Space

Solarium Registration

Pool

Foyer

Parking 3

Parking 4
Showroom Floor
Showroom Floor
Foyer

Parking 3

Arena Parking Lots

Arena Parking Lots

St Charles 1-6
St. Charles Lobby

Preservation Hall A

Showroom Floor

Pool

Parking Lot

Arena Parking Lots
Parking 8

Foyer

Parking 4 -west

Arena Parking Lots

Parking Lot
St Charles 1-6
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Parade St. Charles Entrant Schedule

Start

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Wednesday, July 07, 2010
6:00 AM  6:00 AM Trailer Parking

6:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM

End Function

4:00 PM RC Car Practice Track

5:00 PM Art Show
5:00 PM Hospitality
5:00 PM Goodie Store

11:00 AM Parade Kids Activities
4:00 PM Concierge / Late Check-In
12:00 PM Parade Kids

4:00 PM Parade Teens

5:00 PM Gimmick Rally

5:30 PM Bus Tours

4:00 PM Safety Inspection

5:00 PM Hospitality
5:00 PM RC Boats
4:30 PM Hospitality

5:00 PM Gimmick Rally Finish

7:00 PM Social Hour

10:00 PM Rally Awards Party

7:30 AM Autocross

7:15 AM Driving Tour: Road America

5:30 PM Driving Tour: Road America

8:00 PM Car Wash- Gallery Hall
12:30 PM Golf Tournament

Friday, June 25, 2010

Note

Kids Crafts

Pool & Lawn
Games

Lunch & Pool Party

Frank Lloyd

Wright / Oak Park

Vendor Fair
Demo & Play!
Wine Tasting

Turn In Scores

Rally & Art Show
Awards

Around Clock
Course Walk

Route Instructions

Depart

By Tennis Courts

Practice available

at 7am

Location

Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Courtyard

Main Building

DuPage Expo Center
Mega Center

Pheasant Run
Main Building
Pheasant Run
Main Building
Main Building
Morton Arboretum

Morton Arboretum

DuPage Expo Center
Sears Centre Arena
Mega Center
Pheasant Run
Pheasant Run

Pheasant Run

Room/Space

Poolside Patio
Marsalis Ballroom

St Charles 1-6

New Orleans Ballroom
Preservation Hall A
Solarium Registration
Pool

Outdoor Pool/Terrace
Café

Parking Lot

Foyer

Parking 4

St Charles 1-6
Golf Wing Lake
St Charles 1-6
Tower Lobby
Banquet Tent
Banquet Tent

Parking Lot

Arena Parking Lots
Foyer

Parking 4 -west
Parking 8

Golf Course
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Parade St. Charles Entrant Schedule

Start End Function

8:00 AM  4:30 PM Autocross

8:00 AM  8:00 PM Car Wash- DuPage Expo

9:00 AM  4:00 PM
9:00 AM  4:00 PM

RC Car Practice Track
Slot Car Track

9:00 AM  5:00 PM Art Show

9:00 AM  5:00 PM
9:00 AM  5:00 PM
10:00 AM  11:00 AM

10:00 AM  4:00 PM Concierge / Late Check-In

11:00 AM  12:00 PM

12.00PM  4:00 PM

1:00 PM  2:30 PM Golf Tournament Lunch & Awards

1:00 PM  5:00 PM
1:30 PM 10:00 PM

2:.00PM  3:00 PM
2:00PM  5:00 PM
2:30PM  4:30 PM
3:00PM  4:00 PM

4:00PM  5:00 PM
8:00 PM 11:00 PM
8:30 PM 11:00 PM

Goodie Store
Hospitality

Parade Kids Activities

Parade Kids

Parade Teens

Hospitality

Bus Tours

Seminar
Parade Kids Bike-Cross
Hospitality

Seminar

Seminar
Parade Teens

Parade Singles

Thursday, July 08, 2010
6:00 AM  6:00 AM Trailer Parking

7:00 AM  8:00 PM

8:00 AM  8:15 AM Driving Tour: Starved Rock State Park Route Instructions

Friday, June 25, 2010

Car Wash- Gallery Hall

Note

Timing for; P05-
16, 101-05, M01-

05. walk when
done

Kids Crafts

Pool & Lawn
Games

Lunch & Pool Party

Vendor Fair

River Architecture

Tour / Chicago
Mobil 1

Beer Tasting

Automobile
Transport

Tire Panel

Karaoke Party

21 and Over Only

Around Clock

By Tennis Courts

Location

Sears Centre Arena

DuPage Expo Center
Main Building

Main Building

Main Building

Main Building

Main Building

Main Building

Main Building
Courtyard

Main Building

Main Building
Main Building
Mega Center

Main Building
Pheasant Run
Main Building
Main Building

Main Building
Main Building
Main Building

DuPage Expo Center
Pheasant Run

DuPage Expo Center

Room/Space

Arena Parking Lots

Parking Lot

Poolside Patio

St Charles 1-6
Marsalis Ballroom
New Orleans Ballroom
St Charles 1-6
Preservation Hall A
Solarium Registration
Pool

Outdoor Pool/Terrace
Café

Turquoise A-B
St Charles 1-6

Foyer

Ruby Room
Parking 2-3
St Charles 1-6

Ruby Room

Ruby Room
Preservation Hall A

Jambalaya

Parking Lot
Parking 8

Foyer

Page 6 of 8



Parade St. Charles Entrant Schedule

Start

8:00 AM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM

9:00 PM 11:00 PM Parade Teens

End Function

8:30 AM Technical and Historical Quiz

12:00 PM Goodie Store

3:00 PM Driving Tour: Starved Rock State Park

5:00 PM Hospitality

8:00 PM Car Wash- DuPage Expo
10:30 AM Technical and Historical Quiz
4:00 PM Tech Academy

4:00 PM Slot Car Track

5:00 PM Art Show

5:00 PM Michelin Drive & Compare
11:00 AM Parade Kids Activities
4:00 PM Concierge / Late Check-In

12:00 PM Parade Kids

4:00 PM Safety Inspection - DE Chicago

5:00 PM Parade Teens

6:00 PM Seminar - Michael Cotton

7:00 PM Social Hour
11:00 PM Photo Sales

10:00 PM Autocross Awards Party

11:00 PM Parade Kids

Friday, July 09, 2010

6:00 AM  6:00 AM Trailer Parking
7:00 AM 12:00 PM Car Wash- Gallery Hall

Friday, June 25, 2010

Note

Distribution in
Foyer

Depart

Doors Closed

Kids Crafts

Pool & Lawn
Games

Chicago DE
Entrants

Bike ride along
Fox River

Editor-Pano
Europe

AX & Region

Table Decorating

Contest!

Parade Kids
Recognition

Pool Volleyball

Around Clock

By Tennis Courts

Location

Main Building

Main Building
DuPage Expo Center
Main Building
DuPage Expo Center
Main Building
DuPage Expo Center
Main Building

Main Building
Pheasant Run

Main Building

Main Building
Courtyard

Pheasant Run

St. Charles

Main Building

Main Building
Main Building
Mega Center

Mega Center

Courtyard

DuPage Expo Center

Pheasant Run

Room/Space

Amphitheater

New Orleans Ballroom
Parking Lot

St Charles 1-6
Parking Lot
Amphitheater
Showroom Floor

St Charles 1-6
Marsalis Ballroom
Parking 1-2
Preservation Hall A
Solarium Registration

Pool

Parking 4

Sammy's Bike Rentals

Amphitheater

St Charles 1-6
St. Charles Lobby

Showroom Floor

Showroom Floor

Pool

Parking Lot
Parking 8
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Parade St. Charles Entrant Schedule

Start

7:00 AM

7:15 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

End Function

4:00 PM Drivers Education: Autobahn

Raceway

8:00 AM 5K Run / Walk
9:00 AM 5K Run / Walk

10:00 AM Art Show
10:00 AM Hospitality

8:00 PM Car Wash- DuPage Expo
10:30 AM Concierge / Late Check-In

4:30 PM Bus Tours
3:00 PM Art Show

1:00 PM Volunteer Lunch
1:15 PM Walking Tour: Chicago Architecture

4:00 PM Hospitality
7:00 PM Social Hour
11:00 PM Photo Sales

11:00 PM Parade Kids Activities

10:00 PM Parade Teens

10:00 PM Porsche Victory Banquet

Friday, June 25, 2010

Note

Chicago Region
Sponsored,
Non-Parade Event

Assemble

Downtown Chicago
Pick-Up Entries
Qualified Workers

meet downtown

Kids Babysitting &
Karaoke

Movies

Quiz Awards &
Grand Prize

Location

Joliet, IL

St. Charles

St. Charles

Main Building
Main Building
DuPage Expo Center
Main Building
Mega Center

Main Building
Pottawatomie Park
Chicago

Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building

St. Charles

Mega Center

Room/Space

Langum Park
Langum Park
Marsalis Ballroom
St Charles 2-5-6
Parking Lot
Solarium Registration
Foyer

Marsalis Ballroom
Pavilion

Downtown

St Charles 2-5-6

St Charles 2-5-6
St. Charles Lobby
Preservation Hall A

Charlestowne 18
Cinemas

Showroom Floor
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